

Substitute Teacher

Compensation: Pay rates for half-day (3.75 hours or less) or full-day (4-8 hours) assignments. Please inquire as to current rates.

Location: Mt. Scott Learning Center, 6148 SE Holgate Blvd., Portland (on major bus lines) Start date: As needed

POSITION SUMMARY: Mt. Scott Learning Center is a unique, community-oriented school that serves high school students who need something beyond the traditional learning environment to find academic success. We are regularly in need of full-day or partial-day substitute teachers, providing temporary or extended coverage for our regular full-time instructors. Substitute teachers may work with our high school students in the core subject areas of math, science, social studies and language arts, as well as a variety of academic enrichment and elective courses.

PREFERRED QUALIFICATIONS:

- Experience working in a classroom
- Experience working with students of diverse backgrounds

REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS:

- Ability to pass a criminal background check
- Proof of Covid vaccination

ABOUT US: Mt. Scott Learning Center is a nonprofit options high school working to re-engage students whose needs were not being met in a larger, traditional high school setting. Our students report having previously felt overlooked, overwhelmed, and misunderstood, all of which contributed to them not being able to fulfill their potential. We believe our greatest strength is in the relationships we build—between teachers and students, between staff and families, and among colleagues. Our student body is a diverse community with unique learning needs and a wide variety of skills and challenges. They are what drives us. We are proud to maintain a graduation rate of over 90%, and one of the lowest dropout rates in the Portland area.

TO APPLY: Please send a **cover letter and résumé** to info@mtscott.org with "Substitute Teacher" in the subject line. Application materials will be reviewed on submission. **Please do not contact the school directly.**

Mt. Scott is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate in any aspect of employment on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, gender identity, sexual orientation, or any other legally protected status in accordance with the requirements of local, state and federal law.